

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4896/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in RP No. 2751/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BALKRISHNA SAHAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the observation of the National Consumer Disputes

Redressal Commission that enhanced compensation and delay on account of litigation, increased and

enhanced the cost of development, is not correct since that was not the plea taken by the Housing

Board before the State Commission, as is clear from the reply filed in the proceedings before the State

Commission.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master